

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

Group	Note	Share Capital		Treasury Shares	Merger Deficit	Non-Distributable		Distributable		Attributable to Owners of The Group	Non-controlling Interests	Total Equity
		RM'000	RM'000			Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve	Retained Profits	RM'000	RM'000			
At 1 April 2020		135,000		(26,134)	(11,072)	(267)	158,783	256,310	317	256,627		
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	7,302	7,302	(18)	7,284		
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:												
- foreign currency translation differences		-	-	-	-	173	-	173	3	176		
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	-	-	173	7,302	7,475	(15)	7,460		
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:												
- purchase of treasury shares	20	-	(11,446)	-	-	-	-	(11,446)	-	(11,446)		
- dividends	32	-	-	-	-	-	(26,325)	(26,325)	-	(26,325)		
Total transactions with owners		-	(11,446)	-	-	-	(26,325)	(37,771)	-	(37,771)		
At 31 March 2021		135,000	(37,580)	(11,072)	(94)	139,760	226,014	302	226,316			

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021 (CONT'D)

Group	Share Capital RM'000	Treasury Shares RM'000	Merger Deficit RM'000	Non-Distributable			Distributable		Attributable to Owners of The Group RM'000	Non-controlling Interests RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
				Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve RM'000	Retained Profits RM'000	Share	Profit				
At 1 April 2019	135,000	-	(11,072)	(56)	139,373	263,245	(617)	262,628			
Profit after taxation for the financial year	-	-	-	-	60,322	60,322	47	60,369			
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:											
- foreign currency translation differences	-	-	-	(211)	-	(211)	-	(211)	-	(211)	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	(211)	60,322	60,111	47	60,158			
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:											
- purchase of treasury shares	-	(26,134)	-	-	-	(26,134)	-	(26,134)	-	(26,134)	
- shares issued by subsidiaries to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	316	-	316	316	
- dividends	-	-	-	-	(40,341)	(40,341)	-	(40,341)	-	(40,341)	
Changes in a subsidiary's ownership interests that do not result in a loss of control	-	(26,134)	-	-	(40,341)	(66,475)	316	(66,159)			
Total transactions with owners	-	(26,134)	-	-	(40,912)	(67,046)	887	(66,159)			
At 31 March 2020	135,000	(26,134)	(11,072)	(267)	158,783	256,310	317	256,627			

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.